TCONTRACT [ CODE PAGE OF FaGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! 1 l ,
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabie)
03/3D/2011 o
CODE [ pMps 7. ADMINISTERED BY ( other then ftem 8) CODE [

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Nu., streed, county, Siate and ZIf* Cade) (x}]% AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.,
NEW YORK CITY HEALTH AND HOSPITALS CORP
ATTN ANNETTE GRIFFITH DIR MED RECDRD 88, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

451 CLARKSON AVENUE
BROOKLYN NY 11203-2097 X -i10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/IORDER NO.
CPSC~N~10-0141
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
cmw FACILTTYY CODE 83/27/2010
' . TV APPLIES TO AMENGWENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
1 The sbove numbersd solicitation is amendad as set forth in em 14. The hour snd dale spacified for receipt of Oevs [is exiended, [Tis not extended,
Dffars must iknowisdge recaipt of this amendmant prior to the hour and dale specified in the solictation or as amendsd, by ane of the foliowing methuds: (a) By completing
ltama 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on aach copy of tha offer submitted, or {c) By

separale leiter or tefegram which includes a refsrenca to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEC TION OF YOUR OFFER, by
wvirlus of this amendment you desire to change an offer slready submitiad, such change may ba made by telegram or letter, provided each telagram or letier makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recsived prior o the opening hour arxi date specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f requiredt) Net Increase: $13,630,00
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFMOC4310 252E0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/AORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. N ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paping office,
appropriation date, stc.} SET FORTH [N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. TH! PP NTAL Al IS ERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORTTY OF:

T OTRER (Specily lype of modiicalion end authariy)
X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, [FAR 43.103(b)

£ IMPORTANT:  Contractor Klisnot, [Jis required to sign this document and retum 0 copies to lhe issuing offics.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Orgaenized by UCF von headings, including solicitalionfcontract subject matter where feasibis )

DUNS Number : yyiigisiunnss

HOSPITAL ID# 3N952022

The purpese of this modification is to provide additional funding for FY-2011,

Additional funds in the amount of $13,630.00 are provided for the period February 1, 2011
through June 30, 2011. Additional funds will be provided, by modification, at a later
date.

The total amount of this contract| is increased by $13,630.00, from $10,898,20 to $24,528.20.

Continued ...
Except ss provided hersin, ali terrms and conditions of the documert referenced in item 3A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchange« and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACGTING OFFICER {Type or print)

Doris B. Kessler

158 CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 75C. DATE SIGNED | 188. uzo smrﬁs?éj 16C. DATE SIGNED
(03/30/2011

(Signalure of persaa authonzed fo sign) {Signature of éomuﬁna Officen
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83}
Pravious edilion unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) §3.249



http:24,528.20
http:10,898.20
http:13,630.00
http:13,630.00
http:13,630.00

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-10~-0141/0004

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
NEW YORK CITY HEALTH AND HOSPITAL

S CORP

TEMNO.
(A}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(B)

QUANTITY
{€)

UNIT
(D}

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0002

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #2:

Change Item 0002 to read
is the obligated amount)

16,9516/EA

as follows(amount shown

ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS,
SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL

STUDY REPORTS.

MINIMUM QTY:
MAXIMUM QTY:

5,0
25,0¢

ALL OTHER TERMS AND COND]
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFI

50
30

[TIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
FECT.

9400

ER

13,630.00

NEN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
Sponsored by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 33 110



